
№ Date open? Instrument Time frame System Direction Entry SL SL SIZE risk taken in % Win/Loss Pips result R:R result Result with risk Total pips Total results with risk Reason for a loss

TRADES FROM CURRENT WEEK:

5558 61.88 TOTAL RESULT FOR JANUARY
Week 1 -25 0.67
Week 2 261 3.41
Week 3 94 0.92
Week 4 279 2.04
Week 5 279 1.59

888.00 8.63

CLOSED TRADES WEEK 5

1 Jan 29 Closed EUR/JPY MEGATREND Short 160.79 161.1 31 0.30 Win 20 0.65 0.19 20 0.19
2 Jan 29 Closed GOLD MEGATREND Short 2033 2041 80 0.30 Win 50 0.63 0.19 70 0.38
3 Jan 29 Closed EUR/USD MEGATREND Long 1.0824 1.0785 39 0.30 Win 21 0.54 0.16 91 0.54
4 Jan 29 Closed GOLD MEGATREND Long 2025 2017 80 0.30 Win 60 0.75 0.23 151 0.77
5 Jan 30 Closed NZD/USD MEGATREND Short 0.6125 0.6155 30 0.30 Win 15 0.50 0.15 166 0.92
6 Jan 30 Closed GOLD MEGATREND Long 2034 2025 90 0.30 Win 50 0.56 0.17 216 1.08
8 Jan 31 Closed EUR/USD MEGATREND Long 1.0844 1.0795 49 0.30 Win 30 0.61 0.18 246 1.27
9 Jan 31 Closed USD/CAD MEGATREND Long 1.3372 1.334 32 0.30 Win 24 0.75 0.23 270 1.49

10 Jan 31 Closed EUR/USD MEGATREND Long 1.0817 1.078 27 0.30 Win 9 0.33 0.10 279 1.59

279 1.59

CLOSED TRADES WEEK 4

1 Jan 22 Closed USD/JPY MEGATREND Short 148.25 148.85 60 0.30 Win 35 0.58 0.18 35 0.18
2 Jan 22 Closed EUR/USD MEGATREND Long 1.0886 1.085 36 0.30 Win 20 0.56 0.17 55 0.34
3 Jan 22 Closed GBP/USD MEGATREND Long 1.2722 1.268 42 0.30 Win 20 0.48 0.14 75 0.48
4 Jan 23 Closed GBP/USD MEGATREND Short 1.2738 1.2755 17 0.30 Win 33 1.94 0.58 108 1.07
5 Jan 23 Closed USD/JPY MEGATREND Short 147.96 148.5 54 0.30 Loss -54 -1.00 -0.30 54 0.77
6 Jan 23 Closed USD/JPY MEGATREND Short 148.17 148.5 23 0.30 Loss -23 -1.00 -0.30 31 0.47
8 Jan 23 Closed GOLD Black Widow Long 2023 2015 80 0.30 Win 60 0.75 0.23 91 0.69
9 Jan 23 Closed GOLD Black Widow Long 2024 2015 90 0.30 Win 50 0.56 0.17 141 0.86

10 Jan 23 Closed USD/JPY MEGATREND Short 148.45 148.8 35 0.60 Win 23 0.66 0.39 164 1.25
11 Jan 24 Closed USD/CHF MEGATREND Long 0.8658 0.8635 23 0.30 Loss -23 -1.00 -0.30 141 0.95
12 Jan 24 Closed GBP/USD MEGATREND Short 1.2765 1.279 25 0.30 Win 33 1.32 0.40 174 1.35
13 Jan 24 Closed EUR/USD MEGATREND Short 1.0902 1.0932 30 0.30 Win 30 1.00 0.30 204 1.65
14 Jan 24 Closed EUR/USD MEGATREND Short 1.0922 1.0955 23 0.30 Win 10 0.43 0.13 214 1.78
15 Jan 25 Closed GBP/USD Black Widow Long 1.2725 1.269 35 0.30 Loss -35 -1.00 -0.30 179 1.48
16 Jan 25 Closed EUR/USD MEGATREND Long 1.0841 1.0785 56 0.30 Win 15 0.27 0.08 194 1.56
17 Jan 25 Closed EUR/USD MEGATREND Long 1.0835 1.0785 50 0.30 Win 21 0.42 0.13 215 1.69  
18 Jan 25 Closed EUR/USD MEGATREND Long 1.0832 1.0785 47 0.30 Win 24 0.51 0.15 239 1.84
19 Jan 26 Closed GOLD MEGATREND Long 2020 2010 100 0.50 Win 40 0.40 0.20 279 2.04

279 2.04



№ Date open? Instrument Time frame System Direction Entry SL SL SIZE risk taken in % Win/Loss Pips result R:R result Result with risk Total pips Total results with risk Reason for a loss

CLOSED TRADES WEEK 3

1 Jan 15 Closed AUD/JPY MEGATREND Short 97.06 97.36 30 0.30 Win 26 0.87 0.26 26 0.26
2 Jan 15 Closed EUR/NZD MEGATREND Short 1.7669 1.771 41 0.30 Loss -41 -1.00 -0.30 -15 -0.04
3 Jan 15 Closed EUR/NZD MEGATREND Short 1.7673 1.771 37 0.30 Loss -37 -1.00 -0.30 -52 -0.34
4 Jan 16 Closed EUR/NZD MEGATREND Short 1.77 1.7741 41 0.60 Win 34 0.83 0.50 -18 0.16
5 Jan 16 Closed GBP/JPY Black Widow Short 185.15 185.6 45 0.30 Loss -45 -1.00 -0.30 -63 -0.14
6 Jan 16 Closed GBP/JPY MEGATREND Long 185.65 185 65 0.60 Win 35 0.54 0.32 -28 0.18
7 Jan 16 Closed EUR/NZD MEGATREND Short 1.7707 1.7745 38 0.30 Loss -58 -1.53 -0.46 -86 -0.28
8 Jan 17 Closed GOLD MEGATREND Long 2019 2010 90 0.30 Win 50 0.56 0.17 -36 -0.11
9 Jan 17 Closed GBP/JPY MEGATREND Short 187.25 187.65 60 0.30 Win 40 0.67 0.20 4 0.09

10 Jan 17 Closed GBP/JPY MEGATREND Short 187.2 187.85 65 0.30 Loss -65 -1.00 -0.30 -61 -0.21
11 Jan 17 Closed GBP/JPY MEGATREND Short 188.03 188.52 49 0.60 Win 30 0.61 0.37 -31 0.16
12 Jan 18 Closed EUR/USD MEGATREND Long 1.0883 1.084 43 0.30 Win 22 0.51 0.15 -9 0.31
13 Jan 18 Closed AUD/USD MEGATREND Long 0.6554 0.6522 32 0.30 Win 30 0.94 0.28 21 0.59
14 Jan 18 Closed GOLD Black Widow Long 2011 2002 90 0.30 Win 50 0.56 0.17 71 0.76
15 Jan 19 Closed EUR/USD MEGATREND Long 1.0882 1.084 42 0.30 Win 23 0.55 0.16 94 0.92

94 0.92

CLOSED TRADES WEEK 2

1 Jan 8 Closed CHF/JPY MEGATREND Long 169.88 169.25 63 0.30 Win 12 0.19 0.06 12 0.06
2 Jan 8 Closed EUR/USD Black Widow Short 1.0927 1.0995 68 0.50 Loss -33 -0.49 -0.24 -21 -0.19
3 Jan 8 Closed EUR/USD Black Widow Long 1.0962 1.0915 47 1.50 Loss -47 -1.00 -1.50 -68 -1.69
4 Jan 9 Closed GOLD Black Widow Long 2034 2025 90 0.30 Win 50 0.56 0.17 -18 -1.52
5 Jan 9 Closed EUR/USD Black Widow Long 1.0948 1.0915 33 0.30 Loss -33 -1.00 -0.30 -51 -1.82
6 Jan 9 Closed USD/JPY MEGATREND Long 144.31 143.85 56 2.00 Win 63 1.13 2.25 12 0.43
7 Jan 9 Closed GOLD Black Widow Short 2029 2038 90 0.30 Win 50 0.56 0.17 62 0.60
8 Jan 10 Closed GBP/USD Black Widow Short 1.2701 1.274 39 0.30 Loss -33 -0.85 -0.25 29 0.34
9 Jan 10 Closed GBP/USD Black Widow Long 1.2733 1.2695 38 0.60 Win 35 0.92 0.55 64 0.90

10 Jan 10 Closed GOLD MEGATREND Long 2030 2022 80 0.30 Win 40 0.50 0.15 104 1.05
11 Jan 10 Closed USD/JPY MEGATREND Short 145.6 146.05 55 0.30 Win 12 0.22 0.07 116 1.11
12 Jan 10 Closed GBP/USD Black Widow Long 1.2738 1.2695 43 0.60 Win 30 0.70 0.42 146 1.53
13 Jan 11 Closed USD/JPY Black Widow Long 145.87 145.3 57 0.30 Win 23 0.40 0.12 169 1.65
14 Jan 11 Closed GBP/USD Black Widow Long 1.273 1.269 40 0.30 Win 21 0.53 0.16 190 1.81
15 Jan 11 Closed USD/JPY MEGATREND Short 145.98 146.4 42 0.30 Win 21 0.50 0.15 211 1.96
16 Jan 12 Closed AUD/USD MEGATREND Short 0.6705 0.6735 30 0.30 Win 28 0.93 0.28 239 2.24
17 Jan 12 Closed GOLD MEGATREND Short 2040 2048 80 0.30 Loss -80 -1.00 -0.30 159 1.94
18 Jan 12 Closed AUD/USD MEGATREND Short 0.6695 0.6735 40 0.30 Win 18 0.45 0.14 177 2.07
19 Jan 12 Closed USD/JPY MEGATREND Long 145.25 144.8 45 0.30 Loss -55 -1.22 -0.37 122 1.71
20 Jan 12 Closed AUD/USD MEGATREND Short 0.6708 0.6735 27 1.20 Win 20 0.74 0.89 142 2.60
21 Jan 12 Closed GOLD MEGATREND Short 2057 2067 100 0.30 Win 50 0.50 0.15 192 2.75
22 Jan 12 Closed AUD/USD MEGATREND Long 0.6722 0.675 28 0.30 Win 44 1.57 0.47 236 3.22
23 Jan 12 Closed USD/JPY Black Widow Long 144.9 144.5 40 0.30 Win 25 0.63 0.19 261 3.41

261 3.41



№ Date open? Instrument Time frame System Direction Entry SL SL SIZE risk taken in % Win/Loss Pips result R:R result Result with risk Total pips Total results with risk Reason for a loss

CLOSED TRADES WEEK 1

1 Jan 2 Closed GBPUSD MEGATREND Long 1.2731 1.2685 46 0.60 Loss -46 -1.00 -0.60 -46 -0.60
2 Jan 2 Closed EUR/USD MEGATREND Short 1.0998 1.0942 44 1.50 Win 28 0.64 0.95 -18 0.35
3 Jan 2 Closed GOLD MEGATREND Short 2075 2085 100 0.5 Win 50 0.50 0.25 32 0.60
4 Jan 2 Closed USD/JPY Black Widow Short 141.98 142.35 37 0.30 Win 23 0.62 0.19 55 0.79
5 Jan 3 Closed EUR/USD Black Widow Short 1.0955 1.098 25 0.30 Win 20 0.80 0.24 75 1.03
6 Jan 3 Closed AUD/JPY Black Widow Short 96.18 96.55 37 0.30 Loss -57 -1.54 -0.46 18 0.57
7 Jan 3 Closed AUD/JPY Black Widow Short 96.2 96.55 35 0.30 Loss -55 -1.57 -0.47 -37 0.10
8 Jan 3 Closed EUR/JPY Black Widow Short 156.55 156.85 30 0.30 Win 20 0.67 0.20 -17 0.30
9 Jan 3 Closed GBP/USD MEGATREND Short 1.2632 1.2662 30 0.30 Loss -30 -1.00 -0.30 -47 0.00

10 Jan 3 Closed GBP/USD MEGATREND Short 1.2655 1.2702 47 0.60 Loss -47 -1.00 -0.60 -94 -0.60
11 Jan 4 Closed GOLD MEGATREND Short 2047 2055 80 0.50 Win 60 0.75 0.38 -34 -0.23
12 Jan 4 Closed EUR/USD Black Widow Short 1.0946 1.0985 39 1.00 Win 8 0.21 0.21 -26 -0.02
13 Jan 4 Closed AUD/USD MEGATREND Short 0.6736 0.678 44 1.00 Win 21 0.48 0.48 -5 0.45
14 Jan 4 Closed EUR/USD Black Widow Long 1.0954 1.092 34 0.30 Loss -34 -1.00 -0.30 -39 0.15
15 Jan 4 Closed GBP/USD Black Widow Long 1.2684 1.264 44 0.30 Loss -44 -1.00 -0.30 -83 -0.15
16 Jan 5 Closed GBP/USD Black Widow Long 1.2673 1.264 33 0.30 Loss -33 -1.00 -0.30 -116 -0.45
17 Jan 5 Closed EUR/USD MEGATREND Long 1.0905 1.0885 20 0.30 Win 12 0.60 0.18 -104 -0.27
18 Jan 5 Closed GOLD MEGATREND Long 2026 2013 130 1.00 Win 50 0.38 0.38 -54 0.12
19 Jan 5 Closed GBP/USD MEGATREND Long 1.2678 1.264 38 0.50 Win 22 0.58 0.29 -32 0.41
20 Jan 5 Closed GBP/USD MEGATREND Short 1.2745 1.2775 30 0.50 Win 25 0.83 0.42 -7 0.83
21 Jan 5 Closed EUR/USD MEGATREND Short 1.0942 1.0995 57 0.50 Loss -18 -0.32 -0.16 -25 0.67

-25 0.67


